
Richard Nixon Presidential Library
Contested Materials Collection
Folder List

Box Number Folder Number Document Date Document Type Document DescriptionNo Date Subject

54 16 7/27/1971 Letter From Chapin to Mackle, Jr.  RE Key Biscane 
Villa. 1 pg.

Personal

54 16 8/11/1971 Memo From Chapin to Magruder  RE  Convention 
changes.  1 pg.

Campaign

54 16 9/21/1971 Memo From Chapin to Allin  RE Poster.  1 pg.Personal

54 16 10/1/1971 Memo From Chapin to Albertazzi  RE Spirit of '76. 
1 pg.

Personal

Friday, January 23, 2015 Page 1 of 1



, ... 

Collection: 
Box Number: 

Folder: 

Document 

396 

397 

398 

399 

400 

401 

402 

403 

404 

405 

406 

407 

408 

409 

411 

412 

413 

414 

415 

416 

417 

418 

419 

420 

Presidential Materials Review Board 


Review on Contested Documents 


WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
1 

Ex. FG 6-11-1/Chapin, Dwight L. 7/1/71 - 12/31/71 

Disposition 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Return Private/Personal {Jr,) ~FiYl tv rrlo..rl:Je..) 7~Jr;-'l/ 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Return Private/political fYlUKO I ~MI' Yl to ml16~rl '6-1/-11 
~ 

Retain Open 
~ ~ 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 



Presidential Materials Review Board 


Review on Contested Documents 


Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
Box Number: 1 

421 Retain 

422 Retain 

423 Retain 

424 Retain 

425 Retain 

426 Retain 

427 Retain 

428 Return 

429 Retain 

430 Retain 

431 Retain 

432 Retain 

433 Retain 

434 Retain 

435 Return 

436 Retain 

437 Retain 

438 Retain 

439 Retain 

440 Retain 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Private/Personal IY\~) (jA.a.plvl +0 Mlil1 I q__ ;)-I·.rn 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 
10 .-1-7 J

Private/Personal {Y'IU\W/ c)~JJ;\. +D M6Qr+a..-c 
Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 



• 
" _,,,,~ .• ~·.r.>0.,'''-~·'~~«_. 
'~'''''_4,""""",'''''''''':'-':'',."",,,,,_,;;",-~Jf(:..t~~~"'

."""..-.~""",.".,~ . ~"" ...."""".-~" ,-'"",,

... 

, , 
" , I DWIGHT L. CHAPIN 

July 27,1971 

Dear Frank: 

Attached you will find one set of floor plans for 1he proposed Villa which will be 
built at theICey Biscayne Hotel. You will note that there are tluee basic changes 
in each one of the units which we would like to malee. 

1. 	 We would like to put a wall '.vith a door between the living-dining area 
a.'1d the back den. 

2. 	 We would like to closet-off a portion of the kitchen and put a door into the 
closet area from the back d~l1. This WQuld be a room which we would use 
for storage purposes - dictaphone, stationclY, etc. The other day I talked 
to your brother, Bob, ubout the possibility of building a storage area onto 
the back of the Villa. Providing these storage closets would preclude that 
renue"t. 

3. 	 You will note that we would like to have a common door between the two 
Villa units on the kitchen end of the dividing wall. 

I assume that these changes will cause no overwhelming problems - or at least 
I hope not. \ 
In terms of the decor, we would like to think in terms of having the Villa done 1,in yellows, browns, and oranges. Is this feasible? 

\ 
With best regards. 

\ 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 

-\ 
Mr. Frank E. MackIe, Jr. 
3250 S.W. Third Avenu~ 
1'liami, Florida 

Attachment 
::; 

... , -, '. < 

'\ 

, , 



,EXEcimvE~: .. . .A" 

.. ~:-II-;jdr? #-1~ 

-",.,,", 

MBMOllANDUM FOR: Mit. JED MAGRUDER 

PROM: DWIGHT L CHAPIN 

Attacht:4 you will On. an item tmm the news summuy which came from 10 • 
• Yina that tile ComentioD is aoinI to be trlmmect (rom four daYi to tine days. 
It wouJAI seem to me that aU of the cbanps belna mad. in the ConventiOD 
procecIvres. Dumber of days, etc. - woukl be hekl and perhaps anDOunced at onee 
or IftDOUIlcecl m • way so .. to make it look like the Party .. for very pnctiell 
reuons rostructurln. the Coavention proceu. 

It 1fOU.Id seem to me that we would not want to dribble thJs information out at we 
.. presently. 

Maybe some of us sboukI talk about thJI? 

ec: Mr. TimmoDI 



EXECUTIVE 
-'-~ ~~~.",.. 

f 
/ :j,e (' .. '/',/) /oe;.;./ / '. i

'I J t

4 I September 21, 1971 

},10 R T ALLIN 

',;15 and r h(l.0 a print of the r(~d aori blue ' :~i:x:onl ( ne" 
r)Q"tl~:r fl'or:n th·~ 1"'68 can.l?;'>ign which got <lama e wanted 
t( this fr3n·~c,·l for a (len. 

')0 ~rou thin~ there'·, any c~ance th.'-lt I l':night be able to get hold 

0[ :~ notb,~ r ')rlnt of that D'~ Rter? :(nowing that you're the ITtaste rn,in r l 
project or c(jutrol1cr of :3UrplllS co 



ltDCUTIVEi 

b-l}/',-I 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

PROM: 

Attaelaed ia a sematlonal picture of The Spirit of '76 ..Wch 1 would very much 
like to haft autoaraphec! by you - is that possible., 

With _t rqardt. 


	54-16-Subject Files Ex. Fg 6-11-1; Chapin, Dwight L. 7-1-71 to 12-31-71A
	54-16-Subject Files Ex. Fg 6-11-1; Chapin, Dwight L. 7-1-71 to 12-31-71

