Richard Nixon Presidential Library Contested Materials Collection Folder List

Box Number	Folder Number	Document Date	No Date	Subject	Document Type	Document Description
54	16	7/27/1971		Personal	Letter	From Chapin to Mackle, Jr. RE Key Biscane Villa. 1 pg.
54	16	8/11/1971		Campaign	Memo	From Chapin to Magruder RE Convention changes. 1 pg.
54	16	9/21/1971		Personal	Memo	From Chapin to Allin RE Poster. 1 pg.
54	16	10/1/1971		Personal	Memo	From Chapin to Albertazzi RE Spirit of '76. 1 pg.

Friday, January 23, 2015 Page 1 of 1

Presidential Materials Review Board

Review on Contested Documents

Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files

Box Number: 1

Folder: Ex. FG 6-11-1/Chapin, Dwight L. 7/1/71 - 12/31/71

<u>Document</u>	Disposit	<u>cion</u>
396	Retain	Open .
397	Retain	Open
398	Retain	Open
399	Retain	Open
400	Retain	Open
401	Retain	Open
402	Return	Private/Personal Ltr., Chapin to Mackle, 7-27-11
403	Retain	Open
404	Retain	Open
405	Retain	Open
406	Retain	Open
407	Retain	Open
408	Retain	Open
409	Retain	Open
411	Retain	Open
412	Retain	Open
413	Retain	Open
414	Retain	Open
415	Return	Private/Political Memo, Chapin to Magruder, 8-11-71
416	Retain	Open
417	Retain	Open
418	Retain	Open
419	Retain	Open
420	Retain	Open

Presidential Materials Review Board

Review on Contested Documents

Collection: Box Number:	WHSF:WHCF:S	ubject Files
421	Retain	Open
422	Retain	Open
423	Retain	Open .
424	Retain	Open
425	Retain	Open
426	Retain	Open .
427	Retain	Open
428	Return	Private/Personal Menso, Chapin to Allin, 9-21-71
429	Retain	Open
430	Retain	Open
431	Retain	Open
432	Retain	Open
433	Retain	Open
434	Retain	Open All I II
435	Return	Private/Personal Memo, Chapin to Albertazzi, 10-1-71
436	Retain	Open
437	Retain	Open
438	Retain	Open
439	Retain	Open
440	Retain	Open

PP13-5-3.
JUL-11-1/Chaping, Change

DWIGHT L. CHAPIN

July 27, 1971

Dear Frank:

Attached you will find one set of floor plans for the proposed Villa which will be built at the Key Biscayne Hotel. You will note that there are three basic changes in each one of the units which we would like to make.

- 1. We would like to put a wall with a door between the living-dining area and the back den.
- 2. We would like to closet-off a portion of the kitchen and put a door into the closet area from the back den. This would be a room which we would use for storage purposes dictaphone, stationery, etc. The other day I talked to your brother, Bob, about the possibility of building a storage area onto the back of the Villa. Providing these storage closets would preclude that request.
- 3. You will note that we would like to have a common door between the two Villa units on the kitchen end of the dividing wall.

I assume that these changes will cause no overwhelming problems – α at least I hope not.

In terms of the decor, we would like to think in terms of having the Villa done in yellows, browns, and oranges. Is this feasible?

With best regards.

DWIGHT L. CHAPIN

Mr. Frank E. Mackle, Jr. 3250 S.W. Third Avenue Miami, Fiorida

Attachment ·

_

Ph! FG6-11-1/Chapin, Songht

August 11, 1971

MEMORANDUM FOR:

MR. JEB MAGRUDER

FROM:

DWIGHT L. CHAPIN

Attached you will find an item from the news summary which came from Klein saying that the Convention is going to be trimmed from four days to three days. It would seem to me that all of the changes being made in the Convention — procedures, number of days, etc. — would be held and perhaps announced at once or announced in a way so as to make it look like the Party is for very practical reasons restructuring the Convention process.

It would seem to me that we would not want to dribble this information out as we are presently.

Maybe some of us should talk about this?

cc: Mr. Timmons

September 21, 1971

£ .

MEMC RANDUM FOR:

MORT ALLIN

5" CA.

U. KHAPIN

poster from the 1968 campaign which got damaged. We wanted to get this framed for a den.

Do you think there's any chance that I might be able to get hold of another print of that poster? Knowing that you're the mastermind behind the project or controller of surplus copies, this is an appeal!

Fleave advise.

EXECUTIVE

October 1, 1971

4:00 p.m.

WH 11-1 FG 6-11-1/Chapen, Dwight

MEMORANDUM FOR:

COL. RALPH ALBERTAZZI

FROM:

DWIGHT L. CHAPIN

Attached is a sensational picture of The Spirit of '76 which I would very much like to have autographed by you — is that possible?

With best regards.